DATE: 03/21/2002 OFF:.E OF THE SHERIFF BUCKS COU..Y, PA. PAGE 1
TIME: 07:46 MISCELLANEOUS DOCKET INFORMATION

DOCKET # 2001 32182

CLASS STATUS
ASSUMPiiy- TERMINATED
PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
FEDERAIL, NAT'L. MTG. ASSO,. VS BAAK COLLEEN
560 MILL ROAD
/XARDLEY, PA 19067
Vs BAAK ERIK VAN
560 MILL ROAD
YARDLEY, PA 12067

07242001 COMPLAINT - CIVIL A%fION RECEIVED FROM COLUMBIA CTY. SHERIFF'S OFF. JO

08102001 RECEIVED IN SHERIFFYS OFFICE FOR SERVICE. TRANSACTION #01-1-10245 JO
AMOUNT PAID $66.00. , _

08162001 SHERIFF'S RETURN,‘}ﬁDER OATH, FILED/ DEPUTY FRENCH AT 720 P.M. JO
SERVED DEFENDANT (S) PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. #402(A) (I)
SERVED DEFENDANTS COLLEEN BAAK AND ERIK VAN BAAK BY PERSONALLY HAND- JO
ING TO DEFENDANT COLLEEN BAAK.

08272001 INVOICE MAILED TO COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. Jo

TRANSACTION #01-1-10245
END OF CASE
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DATE: DB/2872001 ADMINISTFATION BUILLING
TIME: 17:22 | DOYLESTOWN, PA 18907
BUCKS MISC DOCKET # 2301 32182 LOCATION:T 0UT OF {QUNTY CLASS: AsS3UMPSIT

*hrxs SHERIFFYS RETURN OF SERVICE whamaw

SHERIFF®S OFFICE

COLUMSIA COUNTY

BOX 382

BLOOMSBURG PA 17315
ATTHN:SHERIFF®S OFF,. COLUMBIA CTY.

J
:

FLAINTIFF / DEFENDANT
FEDERAL NATYL, MTG. ASSO. VS, BEAK COLLTEN
560 MILL R2AD
YARDLEY, P4 TFUS?

07242007 COMPLAINT ~ CIVIL AE;}éN RELELIVED FROM CDLUMBIA CTY. SHERIFF'S OFF. JON

CBI10200Y RECEIVED IY SHERIFF'Y/ OFFICE FOF SERVICE. TRANSACTION #01=1-10245 JOH
AMOUNT PAID 3$66.00.. )

DE162001 SHERIFF'S RETURN, YNDER OATH, FILEG. BEPUTY FRONCH AT 720 Pu.M. JON
SERVED DEFENDANT(Z) PURSUANT T Pé.i/?.P. 2402(2) (1) -
SERVED ODEFENDANTS COLLEEN HAAX 24D YPIK VAN BAAK 3Y PEISONALLY HAND= JON

ING TO DEFENDANT COLLEEN BAAK,
0B272007 INVOICE MAILED TO (OLUMBIA COUNTY SHEPIFF HEPT. 4 IN

TRANSACTION ROTI-1-10124%
ND COF CASE



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570; 309-3432 BLOCOMSBLURG, PA 17815 1570} TH4-4300
FAX: (FFQ) 7830257
Federal National Mortgage Association 72 OF 2001 ED
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Colieen a2nd Erik Van Baak

NOW, TUESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2001, 1, HON. HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT
THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, DEFENDANT’S ADDRESS 560 MILL ROAD
YARDLEY, PA 19067.

HARRY A. RQADARMEL, SHERIFF '~
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




SHERIFF'S SALE - (CUST oShtkd

L 1 - FEL s )
f ;’ { { - . Vs_l e ,., o f!’, ;<. Cgige ! owls -
i Eb. No. TLL oo TJ. Date of Sale Liwmii—Time of Sale - &7

DOCKET & RETURN

$ /8~ I[-Z-{-W

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE | R
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) 15,
MAILING COSTS 2180
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 1755
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 'S 7
MILEAGE X, =
POSTING HANDBILL 1S, =
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH saLe)(z) 25,
SHERIFF'S DEED b
TRANSFER TAX FORM 25,
DISTRIBUTJON FORM z5.
OTHER (“f;::l; }El"g < 22770 of
TOTAL *************************************$ p 7€ .o ¥
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ L e
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 1S5,
TOTAL '*****t**t*********i******i***********$ fj '} ‘_i ) -’{JZ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 16, 7
RECORDER OF DEEDS 2,50
OTHER )
TOTAL i**t*********************************$ 30? ' :-;Q

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL
WATER- MUNICIPAL

TAXES 20 $ wh: A {9{‘/ f

20 REY- I _
20__ 1o, 10,00
TOTAL PR S SR LT AL S8 S S A ﬂ?ﬁw
o s J27)ULH /
20 ‘ '
TOTA-L—************************************$ ’ L“}qr / {---f/

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE )

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL*************************************$ J!o 0 R Ll

$

$

TOTAL******* e e e Y dodede e dedr drdoke ok A drdedrdokdede k *****s

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *ewwsdwsraiiiins g EASWE AR




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

-

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

riont COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUT PHOM
(7E7 JanSell . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {7171 THa-alee
' FAX: (717} 784-0157 X

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

45 0

Jeo fwl Mot fhooe s Fatie = Cnfece. Uiwloong
He. J7-0f £.0. tn., Hpo-2C0/ J.0.
DATE OF SALE:__| D~["]-O | B

BID PRICE (IfICLUDES COSTS) _ § 30,000, 60

PQUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE s L0000

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5- '

MISC. COSTS ' $

TOTAL AMOUAT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS -

NAME(.S) On DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):  sm. =0 ~~
> 7

/(/'A/ﬁ-*C/ /‘/ﬁ’/"‘"*‘-_/ . /%— 744;- ©
e

*

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TotaL mHounT oue § S¢S 6T

LESS DESOSIT § /J 0500

DOUH PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN

ELGHT DAYS s A25d 6%
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L Fal.Me Ty eunrYIET
DATIY 1273170020 LOIMG
TIML:Y Z21tv3} 1
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RaX 384
AL ONMSYR S P4 17213
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FIRST NATTONAL MRT5. 4552, V. VAN SAAFK COLLZE 0
SET AILL ORTET
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Vi VA RARAK TTIN
Dad MILL 5247
YATTLTY, P 152457
372642001 COMPLAEINT - REDIIV _ FTA CTYae ZHERIEE] Jon
1o022501 EBECZIVEID IR FILT FON 53IWT08e TRANSALDTITY #0 1wi=12626 JON
AMOUNT o410
19302001 LDHRRIFEeD ¢ ! TATrH, JON
SERVED Uz FEIANTCY)Y PuURsSUaxnT
SERVED IRy VaY Jan
ABMNEING T COLLEEN VAN 344X,
PALL2401 INVDICE MALILED 7O £oLUMY A S0
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 3R9-5R22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570} 784-0500
FAX: (3781 389-5625

Federal National Mortgage Association 72 of 2001 ED

Vs, Writ of Execution

Mortgage Foreclosure
Colleen and Erik Van Baak

Now, Tuesday August 7, 2001, I, Hon. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. High Sheriff of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Bucks County, Pennsylvania, to
execute this Writ Deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff,
defendant’s address 1s 560 Mill Road Yardley, PA 19067.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-53622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625

January 10, 2002

RE: Federal National Mortgage Association vs. Colleen and Erik Van Baak
Execution no. 72-2001

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Dear Atty. Haller
Enclosed is a refund of cost due to the Borough, County & School taxes being paid.
Also a fee of $66.00 was overlooked which we paid to Bucks County for service of the
defendants, therefore you are being refunded the amount of the taxes less the service fee
for Bucks County. Enclosed is a check in the amount of $468.02. I apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause.

Respectfully,
; 3}
et LS
Timothy"T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy Sheriff



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff .
) -3:’](.; I / - ka'“ '7;2
Vs, : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CCLUMBRIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

1424 3™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $51,500.91
Interest $ 3,156.48
{(Per diem of $11.28
from 10/1/00 to 9/1/01)

Accumulated late charges S 151.88
Late charges 3 210.42
($19.13 per month to 9/01)
Escrow Deficit 3 1,184.78
5% Attorney's Commigsion $ 2,575.05
TOTAL $58,779.52%%

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

A7
B Y . - NP
Dated:“JbLPg~¥ngC@/ ‘*JQZ47LK ,@%f==5(£5nc
VA PROTHONOTARY -
{SEAL)
by

DEPUTY



ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NC. 1:

BEGINNING a point on the south gide of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot Scuth 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 9¢ feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 5%1, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Erik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1715 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102-239%3

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 234-1206

January 2, 2002

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P. C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNMA vs. Van Baak, Colleen & Erik
No. 01 CV 400

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed prepared and
recorded as a result of the sale held in this case. Also, enclosed is
the assignment of bid which will need filed in the Office of the
Prothconotary. KINDLY MARK THE WRIT WITHDRAWN.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

THE SECRETARY OF VETERANES AFFAIERS
OF WASHINGTON, D.C., his successors and/or assigns
Wissahickon Avenue and Manheim Street
P. 0. Box 8079
Philadelphia, PA 19101

A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for the recorder to return
the original deed when it is available.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED
IS5 RECORDED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if
you need anything further.
TE
Ve%?ff%uly Y?pgs,j?,f?ﬂs,

. s—
e o /

T o o e
e L - 5{,»/:‘ ,f.”:_‘;a‘.,._kf_.. -‘«:4:"4_ 1,
¥

e

Leon P. Hallexr -
LPH/ajg
Enclosure



FEDERAL NATIONAL MCRTGAGE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSQCIATION, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff

: NO. 2001 CV 400
VS, :

COLLEEN VAN EAAK AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ERIK VAN BAAK, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

ASSIGNMENT OF BID

TO THE SHERIFF:

Federal National Mortgage Association, as agent for The
Secretary of Veteransg Affairs of Washington, D.C., his successors
and/or assigns, hereby assigns its bid in the above matter to The
secretary of Veterans Affairs of Washington, D.C., his successors
and/or assigns, Wissahickon Avenue and Manheim Street, P. 0. Box

8079, Philadelphia, PA 19101.

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATED: Janmaary 2, 2002



‘&/a
A 2J the orderof

_

. HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

m’;k ‘h{q‘-m:.w
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6200

FAX: (370) 389-5625

Federal National Mortgage Association 72 of 2001 ED

Vs, Writ of Execution

Mortgage Foreclosure
Colleen and Erik Van Baak

Now, Tuesday August 7, 2001, 1, Hon. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. High Sheriff of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Bucks County, Pennsylvania, to
execute this Writ Deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff,
defendant’s address 1s 560 Mill Road Yardley, PA 19067,

COLUMBIA coun

Y'A. ROADARME, CHIFF DEPT

RMEL JR., SHERIFE

60-1476/ 313
25043347 19

Sixty Six and 007100
Xy Six and 00/100 -

Coltrnb; -
‘( Farme 1A County

Orngovilie « Sauth Gonee €

92 Fxec. 72-01 vg;mmm"ll T treis VOID AFTER 60 Davs

Van Baagk

".D ] n
L3738 1031310 pgc, ESDMJS&ELL%L S "




FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE" : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs. :  NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 1424 3™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Colleen Van Baak
560 Mill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

Erik Van Baak
560 Mill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
{AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BRELCW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property: .

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may ke affected by the
sale:

TUNENOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

nay be affected by the sale:
TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant /Qccupant
1424 3™ Avenue
Rerwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

{In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

W/ﬁaneﬁ " PA I.D. FIS5706—.
urcell, Krug & Haller
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: July 20, 2001
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TAX NOTICE SO
BERWICK wowocmm

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THOGL RESL

ESTATE

ASSESSHENT

DESCRIPTION

LESZ DISC

PKOCZH FACE |INC mebH.H.K

REAL ESTATE

20717

HOURS MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9am
~4pm CLOSEDC WELDNESDAYS AND
HOLIDAYS.

PHONE 570-752-7442

[~ The 2% Orscount 2nd To% penally have boen
computed for your convenience. Taxes ara dus
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested
This tax notice must be returned with
your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.

VANBARK ERIK & COLEEN
1424 THIRD AVENUE
e BERWICK PA 18603

H ¥R

LEELACTER 2001 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE T0O:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

IURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI © DAM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.

PHONE:570-752-7442

VANBAAK ERIK & COLEEN
1424 THIRD AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

(TR

677 .45

Qawﬁ
N

TahLZ20

SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%

PARCEL 04D06 08600000

PRCPERTY DESCRIPTION

ACCT . 7348

you desire a receipl, send a seit-addressed stamped enve ope With your payment
HIS TAX NOTICE M

1424 THIRD AVE - 2859 ool THES TAX RETURNED
0591-0107 17837, go]f 7@ COURT HOUSE:
0 17 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2002.
Original
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2001 6266
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMGUNT DUE] INCLBENALTY
GENERAL 20,717 \h 096 83.16 84.85 93.35]
SINKING 4 845 17.16 17.51 19.26
LIGHT 1.05 21.31 i 21.75 22.84
FIRE 1.25 25.38 ~F 2590 27.20
BORO RE 5.8 117.76 f,: 120.16 126.17
The discount & penalty 264.77 AN EL] 2838,
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT I June 30 June 20
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
. CNTY wpP This tax retuned to
Discount 2% 2% m\Lﬁ courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% f,mw%d\ January 1, 2002
PARCEL: ¢4D-08 -cmm-oo.omoﬂ 7
1424 THIRD AVE %\\E\ -
A7 Acres }Mm FILE COPY
mc.__a_nmm %
Total Assessment 20,717
ITH YOUR PAYMENT

X»G..n\ &)\



PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

I TO N IO I I A
Yaniaak,
PRl ANDE
tiry

LK

<TH DT GRS

Colisgn & b

AF SHERTFE o

S ek e dvwm A

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRCNT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 173502

TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TWQ AND 68/

DO AR S %40k % ok ok koK % 40K
AY
il COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIEF
: P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

L2035 031301846

42135

f L DA LAE

L1757

’ c‘J l".l ::g
SIS

COMMERCE BANK
60-184-313 42135 :
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE

042135 1172672001
CHECK AMOUNT
100

FRExERERXG 252,68

YOID AFTER 90 DAYS

Security Features Incloded. D Detaits on back. .

51 320931 an

.
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JOHN W, PURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
1.LEON P. HALLER
JOHN W. PURCLLL IR.
VALLERIE A GLINN
JLL M. WINEKA
BRIAN I. TYLER
NICHOLE M. STALLY

October 31, 2001

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2001 CV 400 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION vs.

LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTIT FRONT STREET
ITARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717) 234-1206
L-MAIL: MTG@EPKH.COM

COLLEEN VAN BAAK & ERIK VAN BAAK

Dear Sir/Madam:

JOSERH NISSLEY (1310-1882)
ANTHONY DISANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
1098 GOVERNOR ROAD
(717} 533-3838

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return ol Service regarding the above-refcrenced casc
for your records. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate (o contact our

office.

i

LPH/dim

Enclosure



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN RAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LawWw -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

RETIIRN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have dep051ted in the U.8. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on IR, for-"% 200, a true and correct cCopy
of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuanu te FA R.C.P, 3129.1 to
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first
class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.
Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto asg evidence), and also to the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached.
Service addresgsses are as follows:

Colleen Van Baak
560 Mill Road

Yardley, PA 13067 Berwick Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Erik Van Baak Berwick, PA 18603

560 Mill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

Tenant /Occupant
1424 3% Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OQOFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By 7
PURCELL KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 MNorth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
{717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W, PURCELL TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY (1610-1582)
HOWARD B. KRUCG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717} 234-1206 ANTHONY DiSANTO
LEON P. HALLER OF COUNSEL
JOHN W. PURCELL JR. .

BRIANJ. TYLER HERSHEY

JLL M. WINEKA 1088 GOVERNOR RCAD

(717} 533-3836

NOTICE TO:

Collegn Van Baak Berwick Sewer Authority
560 Mill Road ' 344 Market Street
Yardley, PA 19067 Berwick, PA 18603

Erik Van Raak
560 Mill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

Tenant /Occupant
1424 3™ Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 3280

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and

those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said

real estate will be divested by the.sate. and that you have an
opportunity to protect vour interest, if %Eyfﬂby being notified of

said Sheriff's Sale. (e
By: /

" 'Leon P. H iler PA I.D.15700

Attornex/;or Plaintiff

7
A g



FEDERAT: NATIONAL MORTGAGE . : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs. :  NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAX AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURER
Defendants

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO _
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROQCEDURE 3129

TAXE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {(real estate) will
be held:

DATE : October 17, 2001
TIME:10:00 O'clock A.M., prevalling time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMERBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD 1s delineated in detail in a legal

description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1424 3™ AVENUE
BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2001-Cv-400



THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED CWNERS of this
property is:

ERIK VAN BAAK AND COLLEEN VAN BAAK

‘A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons

and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained froem the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THTIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PRQPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THY JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST S5TH STREERET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

. 3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Ciwvil Divigion,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a point on the south side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Cardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504,

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schult=z, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Erik Van Raak
and Colleen Van Raak.

Parcel # 04D, 06-086-00



Albiance v. Van Baak :
Columbia County sale i i74:00
et

. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Colleen Van Baak

560 Mill Road

Yardley, PA 19067

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In comphiance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Erik Van Baak

560 Mill Road

Yardley, PA 19067

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/Occupant

1424 3 Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603



Alliance v. Van Baak
Columbia County sale

U.S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary maii addressed 10: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Re: ALLIANCE/VAN BAAK
COLUMBIA COUNTY SALE OCTORER 17, 2001

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller ) Postage:
1715 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Berwick Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 17,2001 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 72 OF 2001ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 400 OF 2000 JD
ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borocugh
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

FPARCEL NO.1:

BEGINNING a point on the south side of Third Avanue, at the northwest corner of Lot
No.46; THENCE aleng said lot South 2 degrees 5S¢ minutes East 90 feet to the right-of -way
of the Pennsylvania Railroad; THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet
to line of Lot No.48; THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 30 feat to
Third Avenue, aforesaid; THENCE along said Avenue North B7 degrees 10 minutes East 40
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No.47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens situate in the Borough
of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page 504,

PARCEL NG.2:

Lot No.46 situate In the Fourch Ward in said Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed to Gertrude Fersky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED 2 dwelling house known as 1422 3rd Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania
BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr. by Deed dated
March 1, 199% and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and
conveyed unto Erik Van Baak and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% } percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of salc..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon P. Haller, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1719 North Front St.

Harrisburg, PA 17102
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LAW
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG:, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHNW, FURCELL
HOWARDE KRUG
LW F. HALLER
JOHN W PURCELLIR
VALFRIE A. GLINN
TILL M. WINEK A
BRIAN I TYLER
NIECHOLE M. S5TALEY

TO: Sheriff of Columbia Courty

FROM: Dargy Maurer

FAX: 870-389-5825

TRLEPHONE (71732344178
EAX (717) 233-1149
EMAIL: MTGERKH.COM

October 1, 2001

JOSERH NISSLEY (1610." 3
ANTHONY DISANTS
OF COUNEEL

HERSHEY
1235 QIO ERMNCR RUAD
{173 505-833

20071 Cv 400
Faderal Nationgl v. Van Baak

Please continue the shertf sale scheduisd 10A7/01 10 11/21/01 due non-servics of the pruce of Salle.

Please deputize Bucks County again v RUSH personal service for BOTH Defendarits at 5680 Mif

Road, Yardiey, PA 19067.

Thank vou.

ﬁf/ [0



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

HpE=e2

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 4 HOUR PHONE
(570 195622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17613 3701 TH-6100
FAX: (370 7840257

Federal National Mortgage Association 72 OF 2001 ED

Vs WRIT OF EXECUTTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
Colleen and Erik Van Baak

NOW, TUESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2001, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT
THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS 560 MILL ROAD
YARDLEY, PA 19067.

&M @ %m&& Q}ww&s\' 2

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF '/
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG’ PA 17815 {3701 7846300

FAX: (578} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

VS.

COLLEEN AND ERIK VAN BAAK

WRIT OF EXECUTION #72 OF 200! ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON

THE PROPERTY QF. COLLEEN AND ERIK VAN BAAK AT 1424 3R AVE. BERWICK COLUMBIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY
SHERIFF R. KING.

SO ANSWERS:

DU
W}y

'd
DEPSTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2001

% JANET E. WEEKS, Notary Public
¥ Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA §




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. _being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _September 26: October 3, 10. 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in wihch legal advertisement was published; (hat neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisecment and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

. Hetaial Seal
Denriis L. Ashenfaslder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Comrmission Expires July 3, 2003

AN NOW, ..o 2@ember. Pecrisivagd herchynotwonednat the advertisin g and

publication charges amountingto $...................... for publishing the foregoing notice, und the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal oflice and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has heen published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 13 i copy of the notice or advertisement in the __September 26: Octoher 3. 10, 2001

exactly as printed and published: that the alfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published: that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as (o time, place. and character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpires

Notarial Seal .
Dennis L. Ashenfaider, Notary Publie
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Membser, ey i rwdetadun of Notares ]
ANA NOW, v , 200 Thereby certify that the advertismg and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLNTY

. PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.D, BOX 330 24 HOLR FHONE
L G 3E5-Se BLOOMEBURC, PA 17815 iAT0; 734430
S FAX (5700 383525

Date: August 7, 2001
Lo Tor  Berwick Sewer Authonty
P Besrwick, PA 18603

Re: Pedemi National Mortgage Associztion  vs, Colleen and Exik Van Bazk

No: 72 of 2001 ED. and No. 400 of 2001 LD.

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Shenil’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY, Please feel fiee to contact me with any

Questions you may have,

’Res;’ectﬁﬂly, .

Harry A. i‘éx}ﬂﬁcl, Ir.
Sheriff of Columbia County




FTROTAITI20 o v e
= P.&3

i HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
i PrONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 Za HOUN FHOME
MRS Sl FTLE BROOMSBURG, PA 17845 157 784-5300

F&X: {570} 308-5623

Datz:  August 24, 2001

To: Berwick Sewer
344 Market St.
Berwick, PA 13¢@D3

. thority

Re: Mortgage Electronge Registration Svstems, Ine.  vs. Tracy D. and Mark W, Francioni

Ng: 85 of 2001 ED.gand No. 693 of 2001 I.D.
To Whom It May Conc

Enclosed 15 a notice §f an upcoming Sheriffs Sale, [f you have any claims against this

Property, notify this offfe IMMEDIATELY. Please feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may ha

Respecifully,

Q

Harry A Roadarmel, J |
Sheriff of Columbia Cqinty

sl

8;77.35  the grial

%‘fla DCJ' S(P‘l ';0.!:
e e——

B 1G7.39

TOTAL P &3



PAGE 1
. HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
79-0)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 784-6300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT “)- p4-¢f
DOCKET AND INDEX §—-1-¢f
SET FILE FOLDER UP g~ 7-0f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION i
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 4
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS v
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
WOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE &
WATCEMAN RELEASE FORM 4
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST
CHECK FOR $1200.00 o 3580

« IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTTFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE 4ND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES f)a/@_ ocx 17 Il a) [660 Any
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER pasy G- Al A-26, 6 -3 70

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES & THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE & TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIFPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIFTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* pOCKET ALL DATES




. pg.2
NCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED ™ “KET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY OF SENDERS RECETPTS FOR LEIN HOLDEES
' | SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE 4 LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TQ PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLATM OFFICE

T4X ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LORBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND (COFPY T(-J ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TQ BUYER
FILE FOLDER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

s :. ;ﬁ.;ﬂ.- T gy
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.(). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1571 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 FH4-5300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

Date: August 7, 2001

To:

Re: Federal National Mortgage Association vs. Colleen and Erik Van Baak
No: 72 of 2001 ED. and No.400 of 2001 I.D.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Please feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
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PROTHONOTARY:

I have enclosed judgment/execution package(s) in Mortgage Foreclosure.
After filing, please forward appropriate documentation to the Sheriff’s Office.

I have enclosed a self addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in
returning the receipt for filing to the undersigned.

If you require anything further or have any questions please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Thank you.

Traci Colm

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178
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TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of
real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Traci Colm

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs, : NO. 2001 CV 4Q0Q
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 1424 3™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner (s} or Reputed Owner{g):

Collieen Van Baak
560 Mill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

Erik Van Baak
560 Mi1ill Road
Yardley, PA 19067

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:
TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant /Occupant
1424 3™ Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QOFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
FP.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the game is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to autheorities.

Le "~Hallet~ PA I.D. FI5TO0—.
urcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{717} 234-4178

DATE: July 20, 2001



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIXA
Plaintiff -
: 21?00/" /-.“D- 702
Vs, : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGACE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs 1in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

1424 3™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $51,500.91
Interest S 3,156.48
(Per diem of $11.28
from 10/1/00 to 9/1/01)

Accumulated late charges S 151.88
Late charges 3 210.42
{($19.13 per month to 9/01)
Escrow Deficit S 1,184.78
5% Attorney's Commission $ 2,575.08
TOTAL 858,779.52%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: <;LLJQJ<£§:°204/ “ﬁZ?i&?LL;.:g§«\7%1613410
v PROTHONOTARY
(SEAL)

by

DEPUTY



ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a point on the south side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad; :

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE alorng said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed

Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Erik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D, 06-086-00



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS

ASSCCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
Vs, : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
DATE: -ergher——F o8|

TIME:10:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal

description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1424 3" AVENUE
BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2001-CV-400



ALL those two certaln pleces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a peoint on the south gide of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Penngylvania Raillroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 30 feet to
Third Avenue, aforegaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Penngylvania, formerly surveved and assessed
to Gertrude Persgky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

EOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Erik Van Baak
and Cclleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-088-00



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQOUNTY:

There will ke placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

vs.

Defendants: COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK VAN BAAK

Filed to No. 2001L-Cv-400

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
1424 3rd AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows: '

ERIK VAN BAAK: 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

COLLEEN VAN BAAK: 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

WATVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

2ny Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, July 20, 2001 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Leon P Hiller N—
AttorwEy for Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700




ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows, t£o wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a peint on the scuth side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE alcng said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Boock Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Exik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00



ALL those two certain pleces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a pecint on the south side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No., 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
cf Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Bock 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3" Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rekert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unto Erik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00



ALL those two certain pieces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a point on the south side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46; :

THENCE along said lot Scuth 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE along said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
situate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504 .

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling housge known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed unte Erik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00



ALL those two certain pileces and parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING a point on the south side of Third Avenue, at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 46;

THENCE along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 90 feet to
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad;

THENCE along same South 87 degrees 10 minutes West 40 feet to line
of Lot No. 48;

THENCE along said lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 90 feet to
Third Avenue, aforesaid;

THENCE alcong said Avenue North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 40 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

Same being Lot No. 47 as shown on the plan of the American Gardens
gsituate in the Borough of Berwick, recorded in Map Book 1, at page
504.

PARCEL NO. 2:

Lot No. 46 situate in the Fourth Ward in said Borough of Rerwick,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, formerly surveyed and assessed
to Gertrude Persky.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 1424 3™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BOTH PARCELS BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Schultz, Jr.
by Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed

Book Volume 591, page 107, granted and conveyed untc Erik Van Baak
and Colleen Van Baak.

Parcel # 04D,06-086-00



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 20, 2001

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
vS.

COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK VAN BAAK

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: ERIK VAN BAAK

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

//C%% O/@/Uﬁ'ze’ BiCes /%/0747



T0 THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 20, 2001

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Halfer
1719 North Front Sireet
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

USs.

COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK VAN BAAK

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: COLLEEN VAN BAAK

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

ﬂ/{&% leput ze S ces @zm%y



ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE 19,
PROTHY NO..2CC, ¢/ ey

(Cof et @)

TO: SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY

wom: (e F Herller

“WRIT AND OR

ASSUPSIT
TRESPASS
EQUITY
DIVORCE

ferloal Mok g | aed dee Pz oo

Plaintiff

Vs.
Lrit 1n gk

SERVE AT: (If R D. Address must include specific instructions, also must have Apt. Number and Apt. Building Number)

STREET __ Ko /P01 &" C/
POST OFFICE _
TowNsH __irclley [ _(Fa¢7

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

Defendant

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

CV-01 (10/95)



ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE 19,
PROTHYNO. _vij (7 )
(/ 74 O’/?’]'/“z fﬁ?)

TO: SHERIFF OF BUCKS COUNTY

oM. ( eon P Heller

ASSUPSIT
TRESPASS
EQUITY
DIVORCE

ﬁﬁ et/ Lt o/ W’%{eﬁf(i&f /9)55&{’;@ 7>

Plaintifff

Vs.

Lelleen 1 BacK.

Defendant

SERVE AT: (If R.D. Address must include specific instructions, alsa must have Apt. Number and Apt. Building Number)

STREET 568 20 A /6:(/10/
POST OFFICE ; |
TOWNSHIP ___i/(? (s, Fr /G0

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

CV-01 (10/95)



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASS0CIATION : CCOLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIZA
Flaintiff
vs. : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE
Defendants

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55

COUNTY CF DAUPHIN

Pergsonally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant (s} above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

7

P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this o day
of L/(‘L,k\_i ; 20 ¢

-
-

- A
{';u Aoyt 37 Rt
Notary Public




FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2001 CV 400
COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
VAN BAAK : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
58

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared hefore me, a HNotary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant {s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subgcribed :
before me thisg ol day : e f/”////zh“______“r
of  July 20 O] : P . : -
Vo) LE P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
--\{E-@ ABe 1 -I}LQ}U-"‘**’\

Notary Public




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

VE.

Defendants: COLLEEN VAN BAAK AND ERIK VAN BAAK

Filed to No. 2001-CV-400

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
1424 3rd AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

ERIK VAN BAAK: 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

COLLEEN VAN BAAK: 560 MILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

WATVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custoedy of whoever
1s found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff tc any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, July 20, 2001 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

e

Leon #, éller A
Attorw€y for Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700
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